501875056 04/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Imflux LLC		11/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFast GmbH
Street Address:	Dresdener Str. 14
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-10999

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12791997	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(954)925-1101Phone:954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAB-SOF101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E Locher

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSN-067#page1.tif source=ASSN-067#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027974 FRAME: 0008

OP \$40.00 12791997

ASSIGNMENT

Imflux LLC 2118 Wilshire Boulevard #1001, Santa Monica CA90403 Graenwich, USA

is the sole owner of the international patent application PCT/US2010/037099 (Application date 2 June 1010, published 9th December 2011) and the US patent application US 12/791,997 (Filed 2nd June 2010, published 2nd December 2010).

Imflux has sold, assigned, transferred and set over the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications to

SOFast GmbH, Dresdener Str. 14, 10999 Berlin, Germany

and agrees with the recordal of the transfer of the above patent applications in the corresponding registers.

Imflux

Place Date +

Nov 8,20)

by: Anthony Kewitsch

We agree with the above assignment and request the recordal of the transfer of the above patent applications in the respective register.

SOFast

Place, Date

2 3 Nov 2011

by: Thomas Dertinger

PTO/88/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)						
Applicant/Patent Owner: SOFast GmbH Application No./Patent No.: 12/791,997	Filad/Ise	ue Date: June 2, 2010				
Title of						
Superresolution Optical Fluctuation Imaging (SOFI)						
SOFast GmbH	, a limited liability con					
(Name of Assignee)		., corporation, pertnership, university, government agency, etc.				
states that it is:						
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and int	erest in;	•				
an assignee of less than the entire right, title (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership	e, and interest in p interest is%	6); or				
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the	entirety of (a complete ass	signment from one of the joint inventors was made)				
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:						
A. An assignment from the Inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy therefore is attached.						
OR B. \overline{X} A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the p	atent application/patent ide	entified above, to the current assignee as follows:				
1. From: Joerg Enderlein	ıTo	Imflux LLC				
The decreest was reported in th	hail Inited States Patent an	nd Trademark Office at				
Reel <u>024839</u> ,	FrameU317	or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
2.From: Imflux LLC	То	SOFast GmbH				
The document was recorded in the	he United States Patent an	nd Trademark Office at				
		or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
1		x				
The document was recorded in the	he United States Patent an	nd Trademark Office at				
Real	Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).						
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was,						
or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 OFR 3.11.						
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]						
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.						
	The state of the s	8. Tels. 20/2				
Signature						
THOMAS DERTINGER		Chief Operating Officer Title				
Printed or Typed Name		INIO				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.O. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the emount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. voice and the complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 027974 FRAME: 0010